झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established by an act of Parliament of India in 2009)

01 CUJ/HINDI/2018 18

Date: 26 November, 2020

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all the concerned that the Board of Studies for Department of Hindi is hereby re-constituted.

The Head of the Department. Convener & Chairperson Ex-Officio	Prof. Ratnesh Vishvaksen, Head (Dept. of Hindi)
All Professors of the Department	Vacant
Two Associate Professor and Two	Associate Prof : NA
Assistant Professor of the Department by rotation, on the basis of seniority	Assistant Prof: 1. Dr. Upendra Kumar (DoH)
	2. Dr. Jagdish Saurabh (DoH)
One teacher each from other departments within the School having common courses with the Department	Dr. Mayank Ranjan, Associate Professor (Dept of English)
Not more than two teachers teaching allied or cognate subjects in other Schools nominated by the Vice-Chancellor on the recommendations of the Department concerned Five Teachers from constituent colleges and recognized institutions if any, engaged in teaching the subject concerned nominated by the School of studies	 Dr. Shashi Singh, Associate Professor (Department of Education) Dr. Rajanikant Pandey, Assistant Professor (Dept of Tribal Studies) Nil
Not more than three persons nominated by the Board of the School, who have specialized knowledge of the subjects around which the Departments/Centres in	 Prof. Rashaal Singh, Prof & Head (Central University of Jammu) Dr. Rachna Singh, Associate Professor (Hindu College, Delhi University) Dr.Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Associate Professor. (Ranchi University)

The term of the office of members, other than the Head of Department and Professor shall be for the remaining period of 3 years from the date of issue of notification.

Professor 1/c (Academics & Research)